Hankook Tire Europe Holdings B.V. (*2) 	 255,634,172	  - 	 255,634,172 	 -	  (67,858)

Hankook Tire Italia S.R.L. (*2) 	 59,970,537 	 58,420,818 	 1,549,719 	 96,281,901 	 771,153

Hankook Tire Hungary Ltd. (*2) 	 867,667,236 	 746,700,427 	 120,966,809 	 323,698,289 	 19,497,025

Hankook Tire Budapest Kereskedelmi Kft (*2)	 21,004,831 	 19,497,025	  1,358,553 	 63,934,766 	 985,963

Hankook Tire Australia Pty., Ltd. (*2) 	 24,634,009 	 22,201,141	 2,432,868 	 52,009,228	  258,060

Chongqing Hankooktire Co., Ltd. (*2) 	 22,875,225	  - 	 22,875,225 	 - 	 -

(*1) The summary of financial information of subsidiaries above is before elimination of intercompany transactions and adjustment of the differences in accounting policy

	 between the Company and consolidated subsidiaries.

(*2) Assets, liabilities and equity of the overseas subsidiaries have been translated at the exchange rate in effect at the end of the fiscal year, and revenue, gains and

	 losses have been translated at the weighted-average rate for the year.

Adjustment Due to Subsidiaries’ Accounting Policies
Korean won (In thousands)

Subsidiaries 	 Net asset value	 Adjustments	 Net asset value	 Reason for adjustments

	 before adjustments 		  after adjustments

Jiangsu Hankook Tire Co., Ltd. 		  321,133,950		  (150,611,036)		   170,522,914	 Depreciation method and others

Hankook Tire China Co., Ltd. 		  534,963,261 		  (119,023,724) 		  415,939,537	 Depreciation method and others

Hankook Tire Hungary Ltd. 		  120,966,809	  	 (77,911,091) 		  43,055,718	 Depreciation method and others

Total 	 977,064,02	 (347,545,851)	 629,518,169

2. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The significant accounting policies followed by the Company and consolidated subsidiaries in preparing its consolidated financial

statements are summarized below:

Basis of Financial Statement Presentation

The Company and consolidated subsidiaries maintains its official accounting records in Korean won and prepares financial statements in the

Korean language (Hangul) in conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in the Republic of Korea. Certain accounting principles

applied by the Company and consolidated subsidiaries that conform with financial accounting standards and accounting principles in the Republic